PRINTED: 03/20/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345416	B. WING _			02/26/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BERMUDA VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
SS=F	Hospice at §418.113, at §460.84, Hospitals §484.102, CORFs at "Organizations" unde §485.920, OPOs at §491.12:] (d) Training and testing develop and maintain preparedness training based on the emerge paragraph (a) of this paragraph (a) of this paragraph (a)(1) of the procedures at paragraph the communication procedures at paragraph erviewed and upd *[For LTC at §483.73]. The LTC facility must emergency prepared program that is based forth in paragraph (a) assessment at paragraph (b) of this testing program must least annually. *[For ICF/IIDs at §483]. The ICF/IID ran emergency prepared program that is based forth in paragraph (c) of this testing. The ICF/IID ran emergency prepared program that is based forth in paragraph (a) assessment at paragraph (b) and procedures and proc	3.748, ASCs at §416.54, PRTFs at §441.184, PACE at §482.15, HHAs at §485.68, CAHs at §486.625, r 485.727, CMHCs at 486.360, RHC/FHQs at an emergency g and testing program that is ency plan set forth in section, risk assessment at as section, policies and aph (b) of this section, and an at paragraph (c) of this and testing program must ated at least every 2 years. (d):] (d) Training and testing, develop and maintain an ness training and testing d on the emergency plan set of this section, risk raph (a)(1) of this section, res at paragraph (b) of this munication plan at section. The training and the be reviewed and updated at 3.475(d):] Training and must develop and maintain redness training and testing d on the emergency plan set	EO	TITLE		3/6/20 (X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed

03/19/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 03/20/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING _			02/26/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BERMUDA VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 036	testing program must least every 2 years. requirements for every \$483.470(i). *[For ESRD Facilitie testing, and orientatic develop and maintain preparedness training orientation program emergency plan set section, risk assess this section, policies (b) of this section, and orientation program emergency plan set section, policies (b) of this section, policies (c) of this and orientation programedated at every 2 y. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on record refacility failed to main preparedness (EP) to for staff. The facility's training and testing paffect all of the resid. The findings include The facility's emergemental was reviewed was updated Februat The facility's EP main information on training emergency prepared during 2019.	munication plan at section. The training and at be reviewed and updated at The ICF/IID must meet the acuation drills and training at set §494.62(d):] Training, on. The dialysis facility must an emergency ag, testing and patient that is based on the forth in paragraph (a) of this ment at paragraph (a) (1) of and procedures at paragraph and the communication plan at section. The training, testing ram must be evaluated and rears. T is not met as evidenced View and staff interviews, the tain an annual emergency raining and testing program as failure to maintain their EP program had the potential to the ents in the facility. d: ency preparedness (EP) and on 2/26/20. The manual any 2020 (no date specified). In a did not include	E	1. What corrective action accomplished by the facility deficient practice? Disaster Plan table top extended conducted on 3/6/2020 witeam members present: A Director of Nursing, MDS Worker, Activities Director Maintenance Supervisor 2. How will you identify by the deficient practice? All patients have the pote impacted. 3. What measures will be	ercise was ith the following administrator, Nurse, Social r and others impacted		

Facility ID: 932966

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BERMUDA VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
BERMUDA VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (EACH DEFICIENCY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	6/2020	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
E 036 Continued From page 2	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 036 Continued From page 2 Maintenance Director were interviewed together about the facility's emergency preparedness program. During the interview, the Administrator stated the facility had not conducted an annual exercise of executing the facility's disaster plan because she was unaware it needed to be completed annually. She stated the last EP drill was completed in September 2017, when the plan was developed. In the same interview, the Maintenance Director explained that he conducted monthly fire drills but had not assisted in arranging a drill to test the facility's emergency preparedness program plan. F 554 SS=D R esident Self-Admin Meds-Clinically Approp CFR(s): 483.10(c)(7) \$483.10(c)(7) The right to self-administer medications if the interdisciplinary team, as defined by §483.21(b)(2)(ii), has determined that this practice is clinically appropriate. This R EQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, resident and staff interviews and record review, the facility to self-administer deficient recording in the requirement to hold discussion-based session where team members meet to discuss roles during an emergency situation. b. Roles were reviewed per position by the Administrator to assure compliance with disaster planning initiatives. 4. How will the corrective action(s) be monitored to ensure the deficient practice will not recur? The Administrator will assure compliance by assurance of adherence to established activities to the QA committee for review, additional discussion and recommendations. F 554 SS=D F 554 SS=D Resident Self-Admin Meds-Clinically Approp CFR(s): 483.10(c)(7) §483.10(c)(7) The right to self-administer medications if the interdisciplinary team, as defined by §483.21(b)(2)(ii), has determined that this practice is clinically appropriate. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, resident and staff interviews and record review, the facility to self-administer	3/20/20	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345416	B. WING		02/26/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BERMUDA VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 554	Continued From page	ge 3	F 554		
		his room. This was for 1 of 1 or choices (Resident #17).		The identified medication (TUMS) was discussed with the patient/family who agreed to removal of the medication of the me	on
	Resident #17 was admitted to the facility on 12/16/19 with diagnoses that included Parkinson's disease, left sided hemiplegia and others. The most recent Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 12/23/19 specified the resident's cognition was moderately impaired. A care area assessment (CAA) dated 12/2719 specified Resident #17 was alert with confusion at times. Review of the physician orders for Resident #17 revealed there was no order for antacid medication or zinc oxide barrier cream. Further review of the medical record for Resident #17 revealed there was assessment for self-administering medications or care plan to self-administer medications. On 02/24/20 at 10:20 AM Resident #17 had antacids tablets and zinc oxide barrier cream on his nightstand. Resident #17 was in bed during the observation. On 02/25/20 at 8:28 AM Resident #17 had antacid tablets and zinc oxide barrier cream on his nightstand. Resident #17 was not in his room during the observation.			2/26/2020 by a Supervisor until the Son Administration of Medication Assessment could be completed. The assessment was completed on 2/28/2020 by Supervisor and Nurse. The patient was determined to be unsafe to self-admin medication and POA agreed to maintain all medications in medication cart.	nent t as aister ain
				 How will you identify others impa by the deficient practice? Review of all patient rooms to identify medications at bedside was conducte 2/28/2020 by Supervisor and Nurse. A medication was immediately removed from the room until we verified that MI had assessed and order was obtained self-administer. 	d on Any D
				 3. What measures will be put in place systemic changes will be made to ensith the deficient practice will not recur i.e. what quality assurance program will be put in place? a. Self-Administration of Medication Policy was reviewed by DON on 2/28/2020. b. Policy added to the Admission Page 1. 	e e
	On 02/25/20 at 3:52 antacid tablets and his nightstand. Res	PM Resident #17 had zinc oxide barrier cream on ident #17 was in his room in about the medications. He		c. Nursing staff to include RNs, LPN and CNAs were re-in serviced on requirements of the Self-Administration Policy and to notify Charge Nurse who medications are identified in patient	n l

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING _			02/	26/2020
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BERMUDA	VILLAGE RETIREMENT	CENTER			REBERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE RMUDA RUN, NC 27006		
(VA) ID	SHWWWDV ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.	- DL	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTION (EACH CONTROL TION (EACH CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	Continued From page	. 4	F 5	554			
	antacid medications of	edications there and took the occasionally for gas. He			room/area.		
	to his buttocks when	e zinc oxide cream to apply they itched.			4. How will the corrective action(s) be monitored to ensure the deficient pract will not recur?		
	during the day but ver She added that he was self-medicate and sho himself medications. relied on nurse aides brought from home to found them when placed drawers. Nurse #2 w medications at bedsic the room. On 02/26/20 at 8:45 / (DON) was interviewed could self-administer by the physician to be that if a resident expresself-administer medication medication or self-administer medication of the self-administer me	ribed Resident #17 as alert ry confused in the evening. As not assessed to could not be allowed to give She explained that she to report medications ther because they typically cing personal items in as unaware the resident had alle and had not seen them in the AM the Director of Nursing and and stated that residents medications if determined a safe to do so. She stated at the desire to ations, the physician was do an assessment. She was not some a seed to ations. The DON stated and stated and be questionable as to			The Director of Nursing, or individual assigned, will assure compliance by conducting surveillance rounds 2x per week x 60 days to assure adherence to the policy. Adverse findings will be addressed immediately, reported to the Administrator and documented. Advefindings will be presented to the facility Quality Assurance Committee. Membe of the committee. The QA committee we review trends and identify need for amendment to action plan or need for continued auditing.	erse rs	
	medications in Reside they should not be the provided to families a from home. Accuracy of Assessm	ON was unaware of the ent #17's room and added ere, and that education was bout brining medications ents	F 6	641			3/2/20
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.20(g) §483.20(g) Accuracy	of Assessments.					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING			02/26/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BERMUDA VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006	•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Continued From pag	e 5	F 6	41			
	resident's status. This REQUIREMEN by:	ist accurately reflect the is not met as evidenced riew and staff interviews, the rately code the life		What corrective action(s) was accomplished by the facility to accomplished.			
	expectancy for 1 of 2 Hospice and failed to mechanically altered	sampled residents for accurately code a resident's diet for 1 of 2 residents (Resident #34 and #14).		deficient practice? The identified patient had been discharged. No corrective action	า on could be		
The findings included:		i :		taken to amend the closed reco			
		admitted to the facility on tted on 11/12/19 with led terminal cancer.		effected resident □s MDS asset	ssment		
	Review of the medical			by the deficient practice?			
	11/12/19.	ospice referral made on		The MDS of all patients receivi services was reviewed by the N on 3/2/2020 to assure completi	MDS nurse		
	11/13/19 specified R	ertification Statement" dated esident #34 was certified for		appropriate assessment.			
	Hospice and was ter expectancy of six mo	onths or less.		The MDS of all patients on med altered diet was reviewed by M on 3/2/2020.			
	dated 12/9/19 specifi was severely impaire section J1400 was n expectancy of less th			3. What measures will be put systemic changes will be made the deficient practice will not re what quality assurance prograr put in place?	e to ensure ecur i.e.		
	was interviewed and November and was r the MDS dated 12/09 #34 and explained sl MDS. However, in the	AM the MDS Coordinator explained she started in new to MDS. She reviewed 0/19 completed for Resident ne had not completed that ne interview she stated the sight. She explained that		 a. The Director of Nursing related to orders for Hospice of MDS Coordinator on 3/6/2020. b. Patient sexhibiting a challond condition related to Hospice Sexhibiting and condition rela	hange are with the ange in		

PRINTED: 03/20/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING			02/26/2020		
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
BERMUDA	VILLAGE RETIREMEN	T CENTER		142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE				
			BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641		e 6 DS was completed, she was nsultant who did not explain	F 64	altered diets will be reported to Director of Nursing by the nurse		2d		
	to her that any reside should have section a yes. The MDS Coord (Resident Assessmen guidance on coding s	nt under Hospice care J1400 on the MDS coded as Jinator reviewed the RAI Instrument) manual for ection J1400 that directed to " when a resident was on		to the patient. c. Review of patients with new Hospice Consult or altered diets reviewed by the interdisciplinary during scheduled morning clinic meeting.	w orders s will be / team al	for		
	interviewed and explastruggled to have a n Coordinator. She addoutside consultants to assessments were be accurately. She state been used to train the expected the MDS as accurately. 2. Resident #14 was 09/01/19 with diagnos and others. A physician's order da Resident #14 was to The Minimum Data S specified the resident impaired and she did altered diet.	urse in the role of MDS ded that the facility had hired o work to make sure MDS eing completed timely and ed that a consultant had also e MDS Coordinator and she essessments to be completed admitted to the facility on ses that included dysphagia		4. How will the corrective action monitored to ensure the deficier will not recur? The Director of Nursing, or indivassigned, will assure compliant conducting audit of all orders for Care to assure significant changassessments and accuracy of cquarterly x 6 months for any exinew hospice patient, and any numechanically altered diet orders findings will be addressed immereported to the Administrator and documented. Adverse findings presented to the facility Quality Committee. The QA committee trends and identify need for amount to action plan or need for continuating.	vidual te by tr Hospic ge toding testing or ew s. Advers ediately, tod ss will be Assuran will revie	e se ce		
	was interviewed and and had missed codir #14.	explained that she was new ng pureed diet for Resident						

Facility ID: 932966

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING	COMPLETED
345416 B. WING	—
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BERMUDA VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE BERMUDA RUN, NC	DRIVE
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH COR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641 Interviewed and explained that facility had struggled to have a nurse in the role of MDS Coordinator. She added that the facility had hired outside consultants to work to make sure MDS assessments were being completed timely and accurately. She stated that a consultant had also been used to train the MDS Coordinator and she expected the MDS assessments to be completed accurately. F 656 SS=D CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) §483.21(b) (Comprehensive Care Plan S§483.21(b)(1) The facility must develop and implement a comprehensive person-centered care plan for each resident, consistent with the resident rights set forth at §483.10(c)(2) and §483.10(c)(3), that includes measurable objectives and timeframes to meet a resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified in the comprehensive assessment. The comprehensive care plan must describe the following - (i) The services that are to be furnished to attain or maintain the resident's highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being as required under §483.24, §483.25 or §483.40 but are not provided due to the resident's exercise of rights under §483.24, §483.25 or §483.40 but are not provided due to the resident's exercise of rights under §483.10, including the right to refuse treatment under §483.10(c)(6). (iii) Any specialized services or specialized rehabilitative services the nursing facility will provide as a result of PASARR, it must indicate its rationale in the resident's medical record.	3/25/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING			02/26/2020		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1		
DEDMUD	VIII I ACE DETIDEMEN	UT OFNITED		1	42 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE			
BERMUDA	A VILLAGE RETIREMEN	NI CENIER		E	BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Continued From pag	ge 8	F	656				
		ith the resident and the						
	resident's represent							
	•	pals for admission and						
	desired outcomes.	sale for daminosion and						
		reference and potential for						
		cilities must document						
		t's desire to return to the						
	community was ass							
	local contact agenci							
	entities, for this purp							
	(C) Discharge plans							
	plan, as appropriate							
	requirements set for section.	th in paragraph (c) of this						
		T is not met as evidenced						
	by: Based on observati	ons, record review, resident			What corrective action(s) will be			
		ne facility failed to implement			accomplished by the facility to correct	the		
		ons for a resident to have a			deficient practice?	uio		
		nis hand for contracture			denoising praesies :			
		of 2 residents (Resident #9)			Assistive Device for Patient was obtain	ned		
	investigated for activ				on 2/26/2020 by nurse.			
	The findings include			How will you identify others impact by the deficient practice?	ted:			
		admitted to the facility on						
	_	oses that included hemiplegia			a. Root cause analysis was conduct			
	_	scular accident, heart failure,			to determine cause for identified practi			
	atrial fibrillation and			It was determined that software was not translating to the care guide due to use				
		#9's resident care guide			error.			
		not indicate the rolled			b. 100% patient audit was conducted	no b		
	washcloth to his left	hand was to be used.			2/26/2020 by MDS Nurse to identify			
					assistive devices ordered.			
		rehensive Minimum Data Set			c. 100% audit of care guides was			
	, ,	19 revealed that Resident #9			conducted on 2/26/2020 by 2/26/2020			
		ct for daily decision making			assure accurate communication to the			
		ive assistance with activities No behavior or rejection of			direct care team.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345416	B. WING			02/	02/26/2020	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	26/2020	
					42 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE			
BERMUDA	A VILLAGE RETIREMEN	T CENTER			BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006			
()(1) ID	CHMMADV C	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(VE)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Continued From pag	e 9	F	656				
		g the assessment reference		000	3. What measures will be put in plac	o or		
	period.	g the assessment reference			systemic changes will be made to ensi			
	periou.				the deficient practice will not recur i.e.	110		
	Review of a care pla	n initiated on 12/12/19 read			what quality assurance program will be	ż.		
	in part, Resident #9 i				put in place?	•		
		eas of ADLs related to			' '			
	decline in physical mobility as result of deconditioning. Mechanical lift for transfers and he preferred to stay in bed. The goal read, Resident #9 will receive assistance with all ADL as evidence by good grooming, neat and clean appearance, no breaks in skin and be free of body odors daily. The interventions included:				a. Nurses re-in serviced on order en	iry		
					as it relates to assistive devices.			
					b. Review of patients with new order	s for		
					assistive devices will be reviewed by the			
					interdisciplinary team during scheduled	Ł		
					morning clinical meeting to assure			
					implementation.			
		eft hand for contracture			c. All current staff will be in-service by			
	management.				3/25/2020 on expectations to review a			
	An observation of Re	esident #9 was made on			follow the care guide on each resident specifically pertaining to ensuring any			
		PM. Resident #9 was resting			assistive device needed is provided to	the		
		n and was alert and verbal.			resident.	uic		
		nd appeared flaccid and was			Toolashii.			
		in the bed. The hand was in			d. New staff will be to be trained on			
		oth was noted in the hand.			reviewing the care guide on all patients	3		
					during their orientation.			
	An observation and i	nterview were conducted						
		02/25/2020 at 9:00 AM.						
		ting in bed and was alert and						
		t he had a stroke several			4. How will the corrective action(s) b			
		t side was paralyzed. His left			monitored to ensure the deficient pract	ice		
		id and was in a ball and no			will not recur?			
	washcloth was noted	in the hand.			The MDO Occupios stars are in dividual.			
	An observation and :	nterview were conducted			The MDS Coordinator, or individual	hor		
		nterview were conducted 02/26/2020 at 8:48 AM.			assigned by the Director of Nursing in absence, will assure compliance by	IICI		
		ting in bed and was alert and			conducting audit of all orders for Assist	tive		
		appeared flaccid and was in			Devices to assure accuracy of	.140		
		m in the bed. No washcloth			coding/communication 1x week x 4 we	eks		
	, ,	hand. Resident #9 was able			then 1x monthly x 4 months for 4 patie			
					to assure adherence to the policy.	· -		
	to use his right hand to open his left and confirmed there was no washcloth in his hand. He				Adverse findings will be addressed			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345416	B. WING		02/26/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BERMUDA VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006	, 02:25:2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRIDEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 656	device in the past, but Resident #9 was unsithe device in his hand could not do it by mys. An interview was con #1 on 02/26/2020 at 9 she had only worked and this was her first #9. She stated that she to learn about his carsplints, devices, or rostated that if they wer would have applied the An interview was con 02/26/2020 at 9:21 Al was caring for Reside currently had no splin contracture managem. An interview was con Nursing (DON) and the 02/26/2020 at 12:16 If stated that she was fawas still very much lesse had in the facility the rolled washcloth the 12/12/19 and sent ou units. The DON askedshe had checked the intervention to the resident care guide a the intervention was resident care guide a the	n orange carrot looking It the staff stopped using it. It we why the staff did not put It but stated he certainly It but stated hat It hat at the facility about 3 weeks It day taking care of Resident It has reviewed his care guide It washcloth noted. She It e on the care guide, she It e on the care guide, she It e on the care guide, she It may be the mem as directed. It washcloth noted she It washcloth stated that he It or devices that he used for	F 650	immediately, reported to the Admir and documented. Adverse findin be presented to the facility Quality Assurance Committee. The QA committee will review trends and it need for amendment to action plar need for continued auditing.	gs will dentify

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBED: `		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345416	B. WING		02/26/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BERMUDA VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 656	DON and the Adminis PM. The DON stated Coordinator about ad to the resident care gevery intervention on the resident care guidexpected the staff to care plan as directed ADL Care Provided for CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2) §483.24(a)(2) A residual cultivities of daily services to maintain apersonal and oral hydris REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and staff interview that to a dependent reside to shave a resident whom for 2 of 2 residents in daily living. The findings included 1. Resident #9 was resident #9 wa	was conducted with the strator on 02/26/2020 at 2:19 she educated the MDS ding care plan interventions uide and instructed her that the care plan should be on de. The DON stated she follow and implement the or Dependent Residents Lent who is unable to carry living receives the necessary good nutrition, grooming, and giene; Is not met as evidenced Lent (Resident #9) and failed with chin hairs (Resident #22) vestigated for activities of the dead included hemiplegia cular accident, heart failure,	F 65	56	and ntion acted
	(MDS) dated 12/09/1 was cognitively intact and required extensiv	ehensive Minimum Data Set 9 revealed that Resident #9 for daily decision making ye assistance with activities No behavior or rejection of		presence of facial hair. 3. What measures will be put in pla systemic changes will be made to en the deficient practice will not recur i.e.	sure

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING _			02/26/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		02:20:2020	
				142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE			
BERMUD	A VILLAGE RETIREM	ENT CENTER		BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	Continued From pacare was noted duperiod. An observation of I 02/24/2020 at 12:3 in bed with his eye verbal. Resident #s and was lying next Resident #9's finge approximately a quaperoximately a quaperoximately a quaperoximately a quaperoximately and susing his right cheeseburger and for lunch. An observation and with Resident #9 was using his right cheeseburger and for lunch. An observation and with Resident #9 was reverbal. He stated the years ago and his hand appeared flad approximately a quaperoximately a	ring the assessment reference Resident #9 was made on 9 PM. Resident #9 was resting s open and was alert and D's left hand appeared flaccid to his body in the bed. ernail on his left hand were larter inch to half inch long. ernails on his right hand were larter inch long and were dirty D'black substance under them. in front of Resident #9 and he hand to pick up a French fries that he was eating d' interview were conducted in 02/25/2020 at 9:00 AM. esting in bed and was alert and hat he had a stroke several left side was paralyzed. His left coid and his fingernails were larter inch to a half inch long. his right hand were larter inch long and were noted in/black substances under t meal was in front of him and ght hand to pick up bacon	F 6	DEFICIENCY	ram will be rect care staff, on 2/28/2020 assuring propriately a needed. consible for a routine a expectations complying DL care be their care ar during their action(s) be cient practice I assigned by conduct assure findings will eported to the amented. ented to the mmittee. The nds and		
	Resident #9 was re verbal. His left han lying next to him in able to use his righ	n 02/26/2020 at 8:48 AM. esting in bed and was alert and d appeared flaccid and was the bed. Resident #9 was it hand to open his left and the macerated and did have a		plan or need for continued a	uditing.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345416		B. WING _			2/26/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENT CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	were approximate long. The fingerna approximately a q to have dried brow Resident #9's breand he was using orange slice and e about his fingerna sure need to be tr someone was supthem for him, but was unable to rechad been trimmed that stuff like that not able to do thoshaving his stroke. An interview was #1 on 02/26/2020 she had only work and this was her f #9. She stated that bathing or any time done. NA #1 state #9's nails thus far she could file ther trim them or not. Sind out for sure. An interview was 02/26/2020 at 9:2 was caring for Recare was provided Resident #9 refus preferred a bed bat trimmed during the stated that the stated that the stated sta	lis fingernails on his left hand ly a quarter inch to a half inch lils on his right hand were uarter inch long and were noted wholack substance under them. akfast tray was in front of him his right hand to pick up an eat it. Resident #9 was asked ils and he replied, "oh yes they immed." He stated that posed to come around and clip they never showed up and he all when the last time he nails to releaned. Resident #9 stated bothered him because he was see things for himself since conducted with Nurse Aide (NA) at 9:19 PM. NA #1 stated that ted at the facility about 3 weeks irst day taking care of Resident at nail care was done during that we see it needed to be dishe had not seen Resident on shift and added she knew in but was unsure if she could she stated she would have to conducted with Nurse #4 on 1 AM. Nurse #4 confirmed she sident #9. She stated that nail during bathing. She added to go to the shower and ath and his nails should be to be be bed bath. Nurse #4 also ff should be cleaning Resident ails prior to each meal.	F	677			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ` '	ELE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING		02/26/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A VILLAGE RETIREME	NT CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 677	on 02/26/2020 at 12 she had asked her nails and she was to was not a diabetic. Resident #9's room were long and dirty trimmed. NA #1 stathankful for taking of the Administrator of DON stated she excare during bathing. She stated that the the resident's hands. The Administrator's supervisor who was things like that and identify any care isscare. 2. Resident #22 was 12/10/18 with diagnosteoarthritis, and of Review of a care plant, Resident #22 with all areas of act decline in physical and requiring mech	w was conducted with NA #1 2:19 PM. NA #1 stated that supervisor if she could trim old as long as the resident NA #1 stated she went to and confirmed that his nails and she cleaned them and ted that Resident #9 was very sare of that for him. onducted with the DON and an 02/26/2020 at 2:19 PM. The pected the staff to provide nail or anytime there was a need. staff should also be cleaning and nails prior to each meal. stated that they had a NA as responsible for checking they would get her to help sues so they could provide the as admitted to the facility on assess that included dementia, others. an initiated 12/18/19 read in required extensive assistance ivities of daily living related to mobility, being chair bound, anical lift. The goal read,	F 67		
	Resident #22 will re activities of daily liv neat and clean app and be free of body	eceive assistance with ing as evidence by, grooming, earance, no breaks in skin odors daily. The interventions in hygiene and activities of daily			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING		02/26/2020	0
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A VILLAGE RETIREMEN	NT CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLE	ETION
F 677	(MDS) dated 01/06/ #22 was severely im making and had no revealed that Reside assistance with personal assistance with personal assistance with personal assistance with personal assistance with a composer of the covered with a covered with a composer of the covered with a covered wi	rehensive Minimum Data Set 2020 revealed that Resident inpaired for daily decision speech. The MDS further ent #22 required total son hygiene. esident #22 was made on AM. Resident #22 was yes open but was nonverbal. pink sweater and was forter. Resident #22 was ey hairs on her upper lip, donto her neck that were enter inch long. made of Resident #22 on AM. Resident #22 was resting en but was nonverbal. She sweater and was covered esident #22 was observed to her upper lip, down to her chin mat were approximately a he was being assisted with by facility staff. esident #22 was made on AM. Resident #22 was resting en but was nonverbal. She and blue gown and was forter. Resident #22 was resting en but was nonverbal. She and blue gown and was forter. Resident #22 was ey hairs on her upper lip, donto her neck that were	F 6	77		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING _			02/	26/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A VILLAGE RETIREMEN	IT CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CIT 142 BERMUDA VILLA BERMUDA RUN, NO	AGE DRIVE	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION DRRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E FERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	breakfast. NA #2 staresident had facial had resident had facial had they refused. If the reported to the nurse #22 should have beed days which were Turstated that it was no but she could certain. An interview was con 02/26/2020 at 12:31 she cared for Reside gave her a bed bath Resident #22's facial because in the past her. NA #3 confirmer fighting yesterday buremove her facial had to upset her. NA #2 almost a full beard as	because she was serving ted that when female air, it was shaved off unless esident refused this would be a. She added that Resident en shaved during her bath esday and Friday. NA #2 to Resident #22's shower day aly shave the facial hair off. Inducted with NA #3 on PM. NA #3 confirmed that ent #22 on 02/25/2020 and a. NA #3 stated that she noted I hair but did not shave it off the resident had fought with ad that Resident #22 was not at she did not attempt to ir because she did not want agreed that Resident #22 had and needed a full shave and the it on 02/25/2020 during her	F	77			
F 686 SS=D	Nursing (DON) and 02/26/2020 at 2:19 Fexpected the staff to to be shaved on a drifthe resident refuse to the nurse. The Adhad a NA supervisor checking things like help identify any car provide the care. Treatment/Svcs to P	PM. The DON stated she shave residents that needed aily basis. She stated that the d then it should be reported ministrator stated that they who was responsible for that and they would get her to e issues so they could revent/Heal Pressure Ulcer	Fé	86			3/25/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING		02/26/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	T CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006	J 20/20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 686	resident, the facility r (i) A resident receive professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the ind demonstrates that th (ii) A resident with professional starp promote healing, prenew ulcers from deverthis REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews the facility ordered treatment to resident (Resident #2 ulcers. The findings included Resident #26 was re 01/31/2020 with diag deficiency anemia, gmultiple sclerosis and Review of the Minimul 12/18/19 revealed the severely cognitively in making and required members with bed makers in the severe identified on the severe identified on the severe severe identified in the severe identified	grity are ulcers. Schensive assessment of a must ensure that- scare, consistent with does not develop pressure does not develop pressure dividual's clinical condition ey were unavoidable; and essure ulcers receives and services, consistent hodards of practice, to vent infection and prevent eloping. Find in the indicated does not met as evidenced and services, consistent hodards of practice, to vent infection and prevent eloping. Find in the indicated does not met as evidenced does, record review, and staff failed to apply the physician a pressure ulcer for 1 of 1 does not met as evidenced does not develop pressure does not develop p	F 68	1. What corrective action(s) will be accomplished by the facility to correct deficient practice? Patient # 26 was assessed by Nurse we consult to MD to ensure proper recommended treatment was being followed. This took place on 2/25/2020 with no adverse outcome identified. 2. How will you identify others impact by the deficient practice? All patients with wounds were assessed by the Nurse Supervisor with physiciar orders audited to assure accurate transcription. 3. What measures will be put in place systemic changes will be made to ensure the deficient practice will not recur i.e. what quality assurance program will be put in place?	vith ted d o e or ure

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING			2/26/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	
REDMIID	A VILLAGE RETIREME	ENT CENTED		142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE		
BERIVIOU	A VILLAGE RETIREINI	ENI CENTER		BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Review of a physic read, clean areas to normal saline, pat (antimicrobial fiber with dry dressing of the Med (MAR) dated 02/01 indicated the dress ordered. An observation of with Nurse #2 on 0 #2 stated that Resist to the facility from to noted to have the abuttocks which was she would be apply which was applied Nurse #2 entered furned her onto he brief to the side ship paste from Resider paste was removed was approximately cm x 0.2 cm and we pink in color. There was loose and when ot come off. No changed her glove healthy application Resident #26's but	iian order dated 02/12/2020 o right and left buttock with dry apply Alginate AG structured dressing) and cover	F 6		on adherence to wound rs will be inary team clinical meeting otion. I be to be thering to o wound action(s) be ficient practice designee, will lucting atments per onthly x 4 of treatment erse findings rely, reported to mented. Essented to the committee. The ends and int to action	
	Nursing (DON) on DON stated that Re	onducted with the Director of 02/25/2020 at 2:31 PM. The esident #26 had some outtocks and when she recently				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILD			NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING _			02/	26/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Γ CENTER		142 B	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE MUDA RUN, NC 27006		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	returned from a hosping a Stage 2 with new mithat Nurse #5 would mand ensure the correct place and communicate physician as needed. Currently they were used the stage buttocks and covering added that the hall nutreatments on a daily. An interview was contoured that included measured that included that she exampled that she included that she	tal stay it had progressed to be assurements. She stated measure the wounds weekly at treatment orders were in ated with the families and The DON stated that sing Alginate AG on 2 pressure ulcer to her git with a dry dressing. She press completed the wound basis. ducted with Nurse #5 on M. Nurse #5 stated she performed wound rounds in geach wound and making ment order was in place and indicated that Resident #26 coriation and after her recent gressed to a stage 2. She amined Resident #26's and it was draining a bit, so pinate AG dressing as the added that she made will active and, on the MAR. The hall nurses should be sing with the ordered detail active and the area and be thing else was more coated that the facility had owed them to determine in to use. Nurse #5 stated diditional questions or communicate with the confirmed that the treatment 6's buttock wound was	F	586			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING		02/26/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NT CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	5.475	
F 686	DON on 02/25/2020 that she trusted Nurselast time the wound the Alginate AG and The interview furthe be aware of the treat MAR. A follow up interview #2 on 02/25/2020 at that she was unaware Resident #26's butto stated she always us must have overlooked. An interview was ag and the Administrated The DON stated she the prescribed treatr by checking the MAI ordered by the phys Free of Accident Ha. CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1) The reas free of accident he \$483.25(d)(2)Each in supervision and ass accidents.	was conducted with the at 3:27 PM. The DON stated se #5's judgement and the was evaluated she ordered that is what should be used. It revealed Nurse #2 should the the treatment order by reviewing the was conducted with Nurse 3:37 PM. Nurse #2 stated re that the treatment to books was Alginate AG, she sed the Critic-aid paste and red the order on the MAR. ain conducted with the DON or on 02/26/2020 at 2:12 PM. Respected Nurse #2 to follow ment order for pressure ulcers R and doing what was ician. It was conducted with the DON or on 02/26/2020 at 2:12 PM. Respected Nurse #2 to follow ment order for pressure ulcers R and doing what was ician. It was conducted with the DON or on 02/26/2020 at 2:12 PM. Respected Nurse #2 to follow ment order for pressure ulcers R and doing what was ician.	F 68		3/25/20	
	Based on observati resident, staff, and M	ons, record review, family, Medical Doctor interview the ide adequate supervision to		What corrective action(s) will be accomplished by the facility to correct deficient practice?	the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING _			02/26/2020		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		,	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
DEDMUD	VIII I ACE DETIDEMENT	COUTED		14	42 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE			
BERMUDA	A VILLAGE RETIREMEN	CENTER		В	ERMUDA RUN, NC 27006			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	e 21	F 6	689				
	outside the building for	de supervision to prevent			Patient who ambulated to front porch v safely assisted into the facility without incident.	<i>v</i> as		
	The findings included	:			How will you identify others impact by the deficient practice?	ted		
	02/22/2020 with diag	mitted to the facility on noses that included: oid hemorrhage, dementia			Elopement risk assessments were reviewed for all patients.			
	02/22/2020 indicated 10 which indicated he The section of the as interventions that wer	ent risk assessment dated that Resident #84 scored a was at risk for elopement. sessment that indicated re initiated was left blank. completed by Nurse #1.			3. What measures will be put in place systemic changes will be made to ensure the deficient practice will not recur i.e. what quality assurance program will be put in place? a. Department Head team reviewed	ıre		
		t (MDS) information was			policy and procedure for completion of elopement Assessment, care planning and staff awareness of patients at risk.			
	11:12 PM read, Resident confused and disoried room without using cast was not using a wheele returned to bed only tonce more. Resident comprehending safet	ote dated 02/22/2020 at lent #84 observed totally nted, walking in darkened all bell for assistance. He elchair or walker he was o note that he got out of bed #84 was not y issues and next shift was ed fall risk. Signed by Nurse			b. Department Head team re-in servi all c.n.a and nursing staff in the elopement procedure and how to ident and monitor patients at risk. c. Staff retrained on the interventions that must be followed in the event a resident trigger as an elopement risk. d. New staff will be to be trained on importance of adhering and following cour elopement policy	ify S		
	12:35 PM read in par nurse's station at app nurse looked up and the front doors. He w	ote dated 02/23/2020 at t, while charting at the roximately 12:00 PM this saw Resident #84 outside as dressed in slipper socks, o wheelchair. This nurse			How will the corrective action(s) be monitored to ensure the deficient pract will not recur? The Administrator will assure complian	ice		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING _		02	/26/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	•		
BERMUDA	A VILLAGE RETIREME	NT CENTER		142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	him back inside and asked Resident #84 "I am looking for my placed in his wheel station and his fam family stated they was twith him. The Markesident #84 as he he was now on ever was signed by Nurse 1:00 PM read in panurse that Resident past the double door wheelchair. Nurse Resident #84 and his car." Family was with him. No injurie have on non-skin swheelchair and wal with confusion. He 30-minute checks a care. Signed by Nurse Review of a MD progread in part, Reside and disoriented on was out of bed atternorning. The review perform review of sthe patient is delirior revealed that Residustress but was again maired cognition was impulsive. The part, delirium and part, de	84 immediately and guided d to his room. When nurse 4 why he was outside he said, y car." Resident #84 was chair and left at the nurse's illy was called. Resident #84's would be there in 35 minutes to redical Doctor (MD) evaluated a was admitted yesterday, and ary 30-minute checks. The note is e #1. Is note dated 02/23/2020 at rt, Nurse #1 reported to this at #84 was standing outside just for by himself with no walker is e #1 went out and got in the stated he was "looking for is notified and planned to sit is and no fall noted but did oocks. Resident #84 had left his ker in his room. He was noted was started on every and family to arrange for sitter rese #5. For the stated was a poor historian exam. Per nursing staff he is mpting to leave the facility this work of system stated, unable to system due to mental acuity, ous. The physical exam then #84 was in no acute in itated and presented with and memory, his judgement assessment and plan read in	F	by reviewing all adverse e related to patients at risk of by implementing interventinecessary. DON/designeraudit of the elopement risk for all new admits x60 day findings will be presented Quality Assurance Commit committee will review trenneed for amendment to ac need for continued auditin	exiting the facility ions as e will conduct assessment as. Adverse to the facility ttee. The QA ds and identify ction plan or		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING _			02/26/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	T CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	and plan for neuro chevaluate tomorrow. Utesting today due to was signed by the MAN An observation and i with Resident #84 ar 02/24/2020 at 9:37 Aup in bed and was diveather. He was obstruise surrounding hoted to a laceration #84 stated that he water his neighbors head open. Resident corrected him and stoccurred when he water admission to the facishrugged his should specifically about go facility he could not member stated that the family had to stay with and since he got out the facility around the An interview was cor 02/25/2020 at 11:40 she admitted Reside 02/22/2020. She stated	discussed with nursing staff necks every shift and will Unable to perform cognitive delirium. The progress note D. Interview were conducted and his family member on the M. Resident #84 was sitting ressed appropriately for the served to have a dark purple is left eye and sutures were above his left eye. Resident tent outside yesterday to clants and fell and busted his at #84's family member ated that his facial injuries as home prior to his lity. Resident #84 smiled and ters and when asked and outside yesterday at the ecall the event. The family he facility told them that the the Resident #84 at all times side the family has been at eclock. Inducted with Nurse #1 on AM. Nurse #1 confirmed that in the that on admission	F 6				
	the month and year be confusion. She state morning 02/23/2020 gotten up and was lostated that on Sundareport Resident #84	ert and oriented x 4, he knew out did have periods of d that in report Sunday it was reported he had ooking for his wife. Nurse #1 y morning after she got was observed to be hallway with no assistive					

OLIVIER	O T OIT WILDIO, TITL O	WEDIO/ ND GETTVIOLG				CIVID IVE	7. 0000 0001
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345416	B. WING			02/	26/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				1	42 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE		
BERMUDA	A VILLAGE RETIREMEN	TCENTER		Е	BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	<u> </u>	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLÉTION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 24	F	689			
		ne had returned him to his		000			
		norning and encouraged					
		his wheelchair or walker, but					
		m. Nurse #1 stated that					
		1:00 AM and 12:00 PM she					
		ation that faced the double					
		ked up and noted Resident					
		tside the doors. She stated					
	, ,	reet clothes, slipper socks,					
		wheelchair and was by					
	himself. Nurse #1 rep	oorted she immediately went					
	outside and got Resid	dent #84 and brought him					
	back inside the facility	y. She added that Resident					
	-	was looking for his car.					
		approximately 30 minutes					
		ent #84 outside he was					
	_	t and she had returned him					
		sted him to his wheelchair.					
	•	l earlier and stated that they					
	_	acility so Resident #84 was					
		nair and left him at the					
		is family arrived and they the incident. Nurse #1 stated					
		arting for about 20 minutes					
		dent #84 outside, she stated					
		valk by her through the					
		ar the doors open. Nurse #1					
		when the doors opened, she					
		who was coming or going.					
	-	the front door was equipped					
		ould go off when the door					
		was not on and she did not					
	I -	n. Nurse #1 was unaware if					
		posed to be on or not.					
		arted on 30-minute checks					
		rrived, they stayed with him					
	-	shift. In addition to the					
		e MD was at the facility					
		nutes after and evaluated					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345416	B. WING			02/	26/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NT CENTER	•	142	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE RMUDA RUN, NC 27006		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	BTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	O2/23/2020 it was s recall what the temporated that was not only the provided that it was rewarded that remainder of the should be rewarded that Reside oriented and knew to the was outside Resident #80 outside of his room him to his wheelchastated that Resident and once returned was remainder of the should be rewarded to the should be rewarded to the should be rewarded that Resident and once returned was remainder of the should be rewarded that Resident and once returned was remainder of the should be rewarded that Resident and once returned was remainder of the should be rewarded that Resident and once returned was rewarded that R	ge 25 e #1 reported that on unny outside but could not berature was but stated ot outside for long at all. Inducted with Nurse #5 on PM. Nurse #5 indicated she upervisor and was notified by 2020 that Resident #84 was the door under the portico. It Nurse #1 reported she was in and looked up and noted le and immediately went and side the facility. Resident #84 is looking for his car. Nurse #5 ported to her that Resident le briefly and when he was the facility was placed on ind his family arrived shortly lined with him for the lift. She added that Resident street clothes and had on on injuries were noted. Nurse lent #84 was alert and the month, date, year and that Just prior to being found that had been wandering and Nurse #1 had returned tir in his room. Nurse #5 the #84 was easily redirected was not left alone for the lift and was evaluated by the londucted with the Director of 12/25/2020 at 3:40 PM. The not think Resident #84 was live, he was aware of where he king around for his car. She	F	689			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345416	B. WING _			2/26/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENT CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006		2.20,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE CROSS-RE	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	an elopement bed know his surround #84 had gotten ou dementia they init precautionary menthey completed are but was not sure versident was at rishave wanted the schecks on Reside the past when a reelopement risk as unaware if the doc the alarm would n would alert the state outside. She added facility, they would checks and providementia does not of Resident #84 the safety checks as the outside. An interview was 02/26/2020 at 11:: came to the facility was told that Resificatility but was not the facility but was not the facility unsuper believed that Resimith the environm when she visited with the same question stated she would outside for safety	believe that the incident was cause he was alert enough to dings. However since Resident atside and had diagnosis of itated 24-hour sitter car as asures. The DON stated that in elopement risk on admission what the facility did when a sk. The DON stated she would staff to make more frequent in #84 as she had done this in esident scored high on the sessment. The DON was orbell was on or not but stated out stop anyone from leaving but aff that someone was going and if a resident tried to exit the dinitiate 30-minute visual de a sitter. She added that it getter better and for the safety may planned to continue the shey don't want him wandering conducted with the MD on 31 AM. The MD stated that she yon Sunday 02/23/2020 and dent #84 was trying to leave the it told that he had actually exited existed. The MD stated she dent #84 had some delirium ent changes he had. She stated with Resident #84 his family nere he was, but he kept asking in over and over again. The MD not want Resident #84 to go reasons as he had some tia that got acutely worse when	F	589		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION S	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING		02/26/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A VILLAGE RETIREMEN	T CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	١
F 689	members reorienting much acutely delirious be outside unattended. An interview was contine Administrator on DON again stated that considered the incide because he was on the stated that the facility the doors, but she has because she did not the facility recently be She further stated that security system for the this would certainly be the incident with Res Respiratory/Tracheos CFR(s): 483.25(i) § 483.25(i) Respirator tracheostomy care and tracheal succare, consistent with practice, the compression of the care plan, the resider and 483.65 of this surface and staff interview the oxygen as prescribed	A there were 4 family him and he was still very is and was not appropriate to d. ducted with the DON and 02/26/2020 at 2:21PM. The set the facility had not ent a true elopement in the porch. The Administrator of had security cameras on donot reviewed them thave access to them due to being under new ownership. The at they had considered a set doors in the facility and the talked about further given ident #84. Stomy Care and Suctioning or care, including tracheostomy etioning, is provided such professional standards of the nensive person-centered ints' goals and preferences, bepart. The including tracheostomy etioning, is provided such professional standards of the nensive person-centered ints' goals and preferences, bepart. The including tracheostomy etioning, is provided such professional standards of the nensive person-centered ints' goals and preferences, bepart. The including tracheostomy etioning, is provided such professional standards of the nensive person-centered ints' goals and preferences, bepart. The including tracheostomy etioning, is provided such professional standards of the nensive person-centered ints' goals and preferences, bepart.	F 68		vas	

PRINTED: 03/20/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING _			02/2	26/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u>. I</u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
BEDMIID	A VILLAGE RETIREME	NT CENTED		142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIV	/E		
DEKINIUU	A VILLAGE RETIREME	NICENIER		BERMUDA RUN, NC 27000	6		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATI FICIENCY)	Ē	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From page	ge 28	F 6	95			
	The findings include	ed:		identified.			
0 0 re s		ndmitted to the facility on gnoses that included chronic ary disease, chronic		How will you ider by the deficient practi		ed	
	respiratory failure, a supplemental oxyge	en.		All patients receiving at risk and were asse Supervisor with order	essed by the Nurse rs verified and	e	
		#85's oxygen saturation level 02/26/2020 revealed that her		concentrator settings	verified.		
		evel ranged from 90-98%.		3. What measures	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	,	1 1 1 1 00/45/0000		systemic changes will		е	
	read, oxygen at 1 lit	an order dated 02/15/2020 ter per minute.		the deficient practice what quality assuranc put in place?			
	Review of the comprehensive Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 02/21/2020 revealed that Resident #85 was cognitively intact and required set up to limited assistance with activities of daily living. The MDS further indicated that Resident #85 had shortness of breath when at rest and with exertion and required the use of oxygen. An observation and interview were conducted with Resident #85 on 02/24/2020 at 9:40 AM. Resident #85 was resting in bed with eyes open. She was alert and verbal and indicated she wore oxygen all the time at home and usually required 2-3 liters of oxygen. Resident #85 stated that she was not sure how much oxygen she was on since coming to the facility but stated she hoped it was the same as when she was at home. She indicated she did not bother the concentrator in her room the staff "tended to that." Resident #85			a. Licensed nurses monitoring oxygen de concentrator in accord physician sorders. b. 100% audit was a Supervisor on 2/29/20 accuracy of oxygen sorce. Review of patient oxygen therapy via correviewed by the intereduring scheduled monmeeting. d. During our new hor training/orientation net trained on our expecting physicians orders 4. How will the corresponders	elivery per dance with conducted by Nurse 020 to assure lettings. Its with new orders concentrator will be disciplinary team rning clinical lew employee will be station to following a	e for	
	had oxygen tubing i	n her nose that was centrator on the other side of oncentrator was set deliver 2		monitored to ensure t will not recur? The Nurse Supervisor assigned by the Direct	the deficient practic		

Facility ID: 932966

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING _		02	/26/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENT CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	o2/25/2020 at 11:: ambulating in her her nose that was the other side of the set to deliver 2 lite. An observation wa o2/26/2020 at 9:0: eating breakfast. Shad oxygen tubing connected to a conthe room. The confiters of oxygen. An observation wa o2/26/2020 at 11:: and about in her ring her nose that was was set to deliver An interview was o2/26/2020 at 11:: Resident #85 was her oxygen satura asked to review the did not now that of oxygen. Nurse #1 to wean Resident been unsuccessfue #85's oxygen confit was set to deliver replied "I will take she does." An interview was Nursing (DON) on DON stated that si	Resident #85 was made on 20 AM. Resident #85 was up room. She had oxygen tubing in connected to a concentrator on the room. The concentrator was	F 6	absence, will conduct randoper week to validate concern accordance with physicial Adverse findings will be addimmediately, reported to the Administrator/DON. Adverse be presented to the facility Assurance Committee. The committee will review trends need for amendment to act need for continued auditing	ntrator settings an □ s orders. dressed e se findings will Quality e QA s and identify ion plan or		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345416	B. WING		02/26/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	T CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 42 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 695 F 759 SS=D	physician order for or Free of Medication El CFR(s): 483.45(f)(1) §483.45(f) Medication The facility must ensure services and the facility must ensure services and the facility must ensure services and the facility fac	should be following the kygen use. Fror Rts 5 Prcnt or More In Errors. Fure that its- Ition error rates are not 5 Fis not met as evidenced Fin, record review, staff, st, and Nurse Practitioner ailed to maintain their at 5% or below by not reders. There were 2 sident #90) out of 31 errors medication error rate. Finally and the facility on ses that included flux disease (GERD). Fin order dated 12/09/19 read, at GERD) 40 milligrams (mg) and hour before meals and medications. The order was	F 695		e or ire
	#9's medication was AM. The medications along with 7 other me observed to administ	rse #2 preparing Resident made on 02/25/2020 at 9:20 included Protonix 40 mg edications. Nurse #2 was er Resident #9's medications breakfast tray was sitting in		 a. Licensed nurses were re-educated on medication administration policy and procedure. b. Med Pass competencies to be completed with all Licensed Nurses by 3/25/2020. 	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		345416	B. WING _			02	/26/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		,	S ⁻	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DEDMUD	VII I ACE DETIDEMENT	CENTER		14	42 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE		
DEKINUUA	A VILLAGE RETIREMENT	CENTER		В	ERMUDA RUN, NC 27006		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	Continued From page	31	F7	759			
F 759	front of him and he was that was on his tray. In hand Resident #9 the included the Protonix the medications and put took a drink of water. Resident #9 had swall including the Protonix. An interview was conducted a conduction of the direct card that stated to adduct the direct card that stated to adduct the protonix and the protonix. She stated that stated to adduct the protonix and the protoni	as eating the French toast Jurse #2 was observed to cup of medication that 40 mg. Resident #9 took out them in his mouth and Nurse #2 verified that lowed all the medications 40 mg. ducted with Nurse #2 on M. Nurse #2 stated that she ctions on the medication minister the Protonix 1 hour arate from other ed she had always onix with the other d she would change the to 6:00 AM so it could be and separate from edications. ducted with the Director of 125/2020 at 5:36 PM. The dent #9 was on Protonix ently was changed to twice a stated that when the entered into the system it neduled prior to his meals so in given before meals and er medication as written by	F	759	c. Pharmacy consultant providing random medication administration observation/competencies monthly for months. d. A med pass competency will be completed on all new staff with in 60 do of employment. 4. How will the corrective action(s) be monitored to ensure the deficient pract will not recur? The Director of Nursing, or designee, wassure compliance by conducting med pass observation 1 x weekly x 4 weeks and 1 x monthly x 4 month to assure accuracy and adherence to physician orders. Adverse findings will be addressed immediately, reported to the Administrator and documented. Adversing findings will be presented to the facility Quality Assurance Committee. The QA committee will review trends and identineed for amendment to action plan or need for continued auditing.	ays e ice vill	
		d she expected the orders y and then followed by the					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONS		1, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345416	B. WING				2/26/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A VILLAGE RETIREME	NT CENTER	•	142 BEF	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE JDA RUN, NC 27006		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	Pharmacist (CP) or CP stated she visite perform drug regim reviewing the dischit to the electronic record and verifying appropriate. The C Resident #9's phys physician specifical 1 hour prior to mea medications. The C recommended the 30-60 minutes prior purposes. She add provider wrote the medication should physician order. The Protonix time also and separate as the provider special and separate as the provider special and separate as the provider special should have entered as the provider special sh	onducted with the Consultant of 02/26/2020 at 10:30 AM. The end the facility once a month to en review which included arge summary and comparing medication administration were P stated she reviewed ician orders and recalled the fly wrote the Protonix order for Is and separate from other CP stated that the manufacture Protonix to be administered to meals for absorption ed that if the physician or order that way then the be administered following the end CP stated she had not noted and stated the nursing staff at the time to be given before the from his other medications or order that way the for. Onducted with the Nurse of 02/26/2020 at 12:55 PM. The evaluated Resident #9 on already on Protonix daily. She was generally given before is can interfere with the medications. The NP stated creased to twice a day and repeat his laboratory values moglobin levels. She stated writing specific instructions but stated for most indications 30-60 minutes prior to meals	F	759			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345416	B. WING		02/26/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENT CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006	, G2/20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 759	Review of a physici read, Calcium Carb (1500 mg) by mout replacement. An observation of M #90's medication was:35 AM. Nurse #3 Calcium Carbonate medication cup alor medication and ent Resident #90 took pills that included Cher mouth and took verified that Reside the medication included the me	agnoses that included adult orthostatic hypotension. Jan order dated 02/21/2020 conate 600 milligrams (mg) hevery day for calcium Jurse #3 preparing Resident as made on 02/25/2020 at was observed to dispense 600 mg 1 tablet into a ng with Resident #90's other er her room for administration. The medication cup and put the calcium Carbonate 600 mg into a drink of water. Nurse #3 ent #90 had swallowed all of adding the Calcium Carbonate onducted with Nurse #3 on PM. Nurse #3 confirmed that dent #90 Calcium Carbonate dishe needed to have given ablets to equal the 1500 mg She stated that she had an before and the pharmacy had justed the dose, but she did rring with Resident #90's e stated that she should have the Calcium Carbonate to	F 75	59	
	Nursing (DON) on 0 DON stated that the indicated the correct	02/25/2020 at 5:29 PM. The pharmacy should have to number of tablets to give to and the order should have			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	I' '		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		345416	B. WING _			2/26/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	T CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	expected all physicia the staff were expect medication record to should have been aw and give the correct of the completed she visited completed drug regin residents. The CP stareviews included reviand compare them to administration record put in correctly, make correctly on the medicensure the times were up with any gradual of would be required. The facility earlier in the facility earlier in the facility earlier in the correctly on the medicensure the times were up with any gradual of would be required. The facility earlier in the facility earlier in the facility earlier in the correctly on the medicensure the times were up with any gradual of would be required. The facility earlier in the f	e 34 iffied. The DON stated she in orders to be followed and ed to do a triple check of the the medication card and vare of what they were giving dose and number of tablets. Iducted with the Consultant 102/26/2020 at 10:30 AM. The If the facility each month and men reviews on each of the ated the drug regimen ewing discharge summaries of the electronic medication in, make sure the orders were as sure everything appeared cation administration record, the appropriate, and also keep dose recommendation that the CP stated that she visited the month and Resident #90 so her chart would be tame to the facility in March aducted with the Nurse 102/26/2020 at 12:55 PM. The the should be administered as the needed any clarification tainly reach out to the	F 7	59			
F 805	DON on 02/26/2020	vider.	F 8	05		3/13/20	

PRINTED: 03/20/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	' '	E SURVEY MPLETED
		345416	B. WING			0:	2/26/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				14	42 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE		
BERMUDA	A VILLAGE RETIREMEN	IT CENTER		В	ERMUDA RUN, NC 27006		
(X4) ID PREFIX		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ATE	DATE
F 805	Continued From pag	ne 35	f F	805			
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.60(d)(3						
	§483.60(d) Food and	d drink					
		es and the facility provides-					
	§483.60(d)(3) Food to meet individual ne	prepared in a form designed					
	This REQUIREMEN	T is not met as evidenced					
	by: Based on observation	ons staff and family			1. What corrective action(s) will be		
		d review, the facility failed to			accomplished by the facility to correct	the	
		lible consistency for 1 of 5			deficient practice?		
	I =	ed diet (Resident #14).			denoient praedee :		
	'	,			After this was brought to facilities atten	tion	
	The findings included	d:			Dietary Manager immediately offered t family a replacement meal. Manger als		
	Resident #14 was ad	dmitted to the facility on			re-educated staff and monitored reside		
	09/01/19 with diagno	oses that included Alzheimer's			outgoing food to ensure it was the corr	ect	
	dementia, dysphagia	a and others.			consistency.		
	A physician's order c	dated 09/05/19 specified			2. How will you identify others impac	ted	
	Resident #14 was to	have a pureed diet.			by the deficient practice?		
	A physician's progre	ss note dated 09/27/19			Patients with orders for pureed diet ha	ve	
	revealed Resident#	14 was hospitalized for			the potential to be impacted and were		
	aspiration pneumoni	a and required a pureed diet.			assessed by the Director of Nursing or 2/24/2020.	1	
	The most recent Min	imum Data Set (MDS) dated					
	12/06/19 specified th	ne resident's cognition was			3. What measures will be put in place		
		he required extensive			systemic changes will be made to ensu	ıre	
		with activities of daily living			the deficient practice will not recur i.e.		
	and one-person assi	stance for feeding.			what quality assurance program will be put in place?	;	
	A care plan updated	on 12/13/19 specified					
		have a diet as ordered by			a. Procedure for preparation of pure	∍d	
	the physician.	,			foods was reviewed by Interdisciplinary		
	On 02/24/20 at 12:54	4 PM a family member of			b. Dietary staff was re-in serviced by	the	
		ained that the nursed food			Dietary Manager in desired consistence		

Facility ID: 932966

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING _			02/	26/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			Sī	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BERMUDA VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER					2 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE		
				В	ERMUDA RUN, NC 27006		T
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 805	Continued From page	2 36	F 8	305			
	eat. Observations of	lent #14 were too hard to the pureed diet served to d the pureed meat had shape.			pureed foods. c. Vendor was obtained to provide pureed foods to offer enhanced dietary options.		
	Director (FSD) was a meat served to Resid the pureed meat and adding the cook had FSD apologized to the an alternate food item. Resident #14 did not. In a follow-up intervie	w with the FSD on 02/24/20			4. How will the corrective action(s) be monitored to ensure the deficient pract will not recur? The Dietary Manager, dietary supervise will assure compliance by random observation of puree meal prep/deliver 3x per week x 30 days, then 2x per we x 30 days to assure compliance. Adversing sill be presented to the facility Quality Assurance Committee. QA	or y ek rse	
	to be served at baby that pureed foods we processor and either thickener was to be a consistency. The FS cook had added too r meat, causing it to ov FSD was also asked monitoring system for the pureed meat likely because Resident #1 served the pureed meat means that the pureed means the pureed	auditing foods and stated hardened with time was the last resident			committee will review trends and identineed for amendment to action plan or need for continued auditing.	fy	
F 812 SS=E	interviewed and state to be served at the co	d she expected pureed food prrect consistency. core/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2)	F 8	312			3/13/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) ML IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL		PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345416	B. WING	 	02/26/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BERMUDA VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 812	Continued From pa	ge 37	F 81	12	
	approved or considestate or local author (i) This may include from local producers and local laws or re (ii) This provision do facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision do from consuming for serve food in accord standards for food some the standards for food some they plated resident meals. This was obtained and the potential who were served must be service was observed for the skilled nursing for foods. The findings included the skilled nursing for foods and had the potential who were served for the skilled nursing for findings included the skilled nursing for the skilled nursing	food items obtained directly s, subject to applicable State gulations. Des not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable tod-handling practices. Does not preclude residents tods not procured by the facility. Des, prepare, distribute and dance with professional service safety. Destroy and staff interviews the ture staff wore a hair restraint in a food service area when todds and served during a meal service alto affect all 35 residents eals.		 What corrective action(s) will be accomplished by the facility to correct deficient practice? Identified staff member was counseled Food Service on 2/26/2020 regarding use of hairnet during food preparation plating and placement in thermal delict system. How will you identify others impart by the deficient practice? All patients have the potential to be impacted. What measures will be put in place systemic changes will be made to enthe deficient practice will not recur i.e. what quality assurance program will 	ed by g the n, very acted

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING _			02/2	6/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BERMUDA VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006		-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)					(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	to residents on the ha	oceeded to leave the ea to deliver the meal trays ill. NA #2 was not wearing a ating the fresh fruit on trays	F 8	put in place? a. CNA and Dietary serviced by Director of hair nets during foo	of Nursing in the u	Ise	
	On 02/26/20 at 11:22 Director (FSD) was in that nurse departmen service but did not co tray line. He added the expected to wear a had covered during meal at that nurse aides who	AM the Food Service sterviewed and explained to staff helped with the meal ok or serve food from the nat dietary staff were at or hairnet to keep hair service. The FSD reported assisted in the kitchenette restrained but that he was		plating and placemen delivery system. b. New staff will be facility expectation to behind the counter. S posted in this areas a 4. How will the corremonitored to ensure the will not recur?	t of plate in therm to be trained on wear the hairnets igns have been s well.	e	
	On 02/26/20 at 2:45 F (DON) was interviewed department assisted the kitchenette area.	PM the Director of Nursing ed and explained the nursing with the meal service from She stated she was not ed to wear hair restraints ne meal service.		The Dietary Manager compliance by conduct 1x per week x 4 week month. Adverse finding immediately, reported and documented. Ad presented to the facility Committee. The QA control to action plan or need auditing.	cting random aud as then monthly x ags will be address to the Administrativerse findings will ty Quality Assurationmittee will revised for amendmen	4 sed ator I be nce iew	
F 842 SS=D	(i) A facility may not re resident-identifiable to (ii) The facility may re resident-identifiable to accordance with a co	483.70(i)(1)-(5) nt-identifiable information. elease information that is the public. lease information that is	F 8			•	3/25/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING _			02/:	26/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BERMUDA VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CIT 142 BERMUDA VILLAG BERMUDA RUN, NO	GE DRIVE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PRRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	to do so. §483.70(i) Medical re §483.70(i)(1) In accord professional standard must maintain medicat that are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately docum- (iii) Readily accessibl- (iv) Systematically org §483.70(i)(2) The fac- all information contain regardless of the form records, except when (i) To the individual, or representative where (ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, par- operations, as permit with 45 CFR 164.506 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic or activities, judicial and law enforcement purp purposes, research p medical examiners, fu a serious threat to he by and in compliance §483.70(i)(3) The fac record information ag unauthorized use.	cords. rdance with accepted ls and practices, the facility al records on each resident ented; e; and ganized ility must keep confidential ned in the resident's records, n or storage method of the a release is- or their resident permitted by applicable law; yment, or health care ted by and in compliance	F8	42				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MU IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILD		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345416	B. WING _			02/26/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BERMUDA VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 842	(ii) Five years from there is no requirem (iii) For a minor, 3 yelegal age under Star §483.70(i)(5) The m (i) Sufficient information (ii) A record of the re	the date of discharge when the date of discharge when then tin State law; or the ears after a resident reaches te law. The dical record must containation to identify the resident; the esident's assessments; the sident's asses	F8		n(s) will be y to correct the Patient 91 on others impacted			
	congestive heart fai Review of the Minim 02/19/2020 revealed cognitively intact for required supervision			admitted in the last 30 days conducted on 2/28/2020 by designated by DON. 3. What measures will be systemic changes will be not the deficient practice will now that quality assurance pro-	s was y Nurse e put in place or nade to ensure ot recur i.e.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345416	B. WING			02/	26/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	Ē		
BERMUDA VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER				142 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE			
				BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	Continued From page	e 41	F 84	12			
		2020 indicated Resident #91 312 (supplement) 1000		put in place?			
	milligrams (mg) by mo	, , , ,		a. Licensed nurses re-educa regarding transcription of medication. b. Reconciliation of medication.	ication.		
		I record on 02/12/2020		for newly admitted patients has		. 50	
		91 was to take Vitamin B12		added to the regularly schedul	led clinica	al	
	100 mg by mouth ever entered by Nurse #1.	ery day. The ordered was		meeting. c. During our training/orienta	ation proc	220	
	entered by Nurse #1.			new hires will be trained on ou		C33	
		ation Administration Record 020 through 02/29/2020		reconciliation requirements.			
		nt #91 was receiving Vitamin		4. How will the corrective ac			
	B12 100 mg po every	day.		monitored to ensure the deficient will not recur?	ent praction	ce	
	Nursing (DON) on 02	ducted with the Director of /25/2020. The DON stated		The Director of Nursing, or des		ill	
		y a keying error, when m the discharge summary		assure compliance by oversight reconciliation of 100% of new		ne	
		ro making the order a 100		X 60 days and monthly recond			
	mg instead of 1000 m	ng as ordered. The DON		months. Adverse findings will	be		
	stated that there should			addressed immediately, report DON and documented. Adve			
		er the medication from the		will be presented to the facility		igs	
	discharge summary a	and then another nurse		Assurance Committee. The Q	•		
	_	n and ensure that they were		committee will review trends a		y	
	all entered correctly.			need for amendment to action need for continued auditing.	pian or		
	02/26/2020 at 9:05 Al recalled entering Res the discharge summa medical record. She salways a 1000 mg" at Nurse #1 was not sur	stated "Vitamin B12 is and I just missed a zero. be if the facility had any as and would have to speak to because she was not		need for continued additing.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345416	B. WING		02/26/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BERMUDA VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER				1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 42 BERMUDA VILLAGE DRIVE BERMUDA RUN, NC 27006		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	A follow up interview of DON and the Administ PM. The DON stated currently doing any macheck because they of to do it. She added the entering new order was the medications from another nurse would get they were entered continuous they were entered continuous the second check did #91's medications that on 02/12/2020. The Despected the staff to for process and ensure the	was conducted with the strator on 02/26/2020 at 2:02 that the facility was not nonth to month reconciliation did not have the support staff at currently the process for as one nurse would enter the discharge summary and go behind them and ensure rrectly. The DON stated that not occur with Resident at were entered by Nurse #1 DON stated that she follow the reconciliation	F	842			